7

—— Office of Purchasing and Supply Service
PGCPS Louis Wilson, Sr., Facilities Administration Building (FAB)
s — 13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20

Keith Stewart, Director Upper Mariboro, MD 20772

Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

AMENDMENT NO. 2
December15, 2020
Cloverland Farms Dairy Buyer: Donna Parks
2701 Loch Raven Rd Telephone: 301.952.6567
Baltimore, MD 21218 Fax: 301.952.6605
Tel: 410.235.4477 Email: Donna.Parks@pgcps.org

Email: vcarr@cloverlanddairy.com
JLawrence@cloverlanddairy.com

SUBJECT: IFB 030-18 Dairy Products

1. This amendment (the "Amendment") is made by The Board of Education of Prince George’s County and Cloverland
Farms Dairy (the "Agreement") dated December 12, 2019.

2. The Agreement is amended to reflect the option to renew the current contract for one year and to reflect new pricing
under the contract renewal term through July 01, 2021.

3. The terms and conditions set forth in the contract remain the same.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms set in the original agreement.

Please See Contract Pricing on Page 3

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-998

01/21/2021
Keith Stewart

SIGNATURE DATE NAME:

Director, Purchasing & Supply Services
TITLE




Cloverland Farms Dairy Notice of Award Page 2
Amendment No.2
IFB: 030-18

mEE—_. , 01/21/2021
SIGNATURE DATE
Mark Fossett
NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

TITLE

01/21/2021

SIGNATURE DATE

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer

TITLE



Cloverland Farms | Page 3
Dairy
IFB: 030-18 - Amend No.1 Products
New Old Change Change
Item Description Price/Unit Price Unit %
001446 1% CLOVERLAND QT S 0.96 $ 094 $ 0.02 2%
001458 1% WHITE 50 HP $ 0.22 $ 0.20 $ 0.02 9%
001459 1% WHITE PLASTIC HP $ 0.26 $ 024 $ 0.02 8%
001632 F F SKiM CLOVERLNDQT S 0.92 $ 090 $ 0.02 2%
001633 NF CHOC CLOVERLAND HP S 0.23 $ 021 $ 0.02 9%
001635 NF CHOC PLASTIC HP $ 0.27 $ 025 $ 0.02 7%
001650 SKIM PLASTIC 50 HP $ 0.25 $ 023 S 0.02 8%
001655 NF STRAW PAPER HP $ 0.24 $ 022 $ 002 8%
001660 NF STRAW PLASTIC HP $ 0.28 $ 0.26 $ 0.02 7%
001674 SKiM CLOVER 50 HP $ 0.21 $ 0.19 $ 0.02 10%
001685 LACTO ZERO UHT HP $ 0.54 $ 0.52 $ 0.02 4%
001956 BTRMILK COLOVERLANDQT $ 1.07 $ 1.05 $ 0.02 2%
007233 ORANGE JUICE 100% 60Z $ 0.24 $ 0.22 $ 0.02 8%
007237 ORANGE JUICE 402 $ 0.20 $ 0.18 $ 0.02 10%
007580 APPLE JUICE 100% 402 $ 0.18 $ 0.16 $ 0.02 11%
007720 GRAPE JU/SUNCUP 402 $ 0.22 $ 0.20 $ 0.02 9%
No Changes
Item Description To Pricing
001051 HVD CLOVERLAND GL $ 3.96
001425 1% CLOVERLAND GL $ 2.65
001441 1% LF CLOVERLAND HGPL $ 1.56
003130 SR/CR UPSTATE 5LBCORR S 7.50
003390 SM/CC UPSTATE 5LBCORR S 7.25
003591 CREAM CHEESE 100 102 S 28.76
004050 YOG PLANI NONFAT 5LB $ 6.10
004051 YOG VANILLA NONFT 5LB S 6.50
004052 YOUG STRAW NONFAT 5LB S 6.55
004058 YOG BLUE NONFAT 5LB $ 6.55
005101 DANAMILS STR/BAN 40ZCUP $ 0.31
005102 YOG RASP/CHRY VAR 40ZCUP $ 0.31
005103 YOG STR/VAN VAR 402CUP S 0.31
009610 GR A DZ EGG LG CTN#25064 $ 1.32
009816 CARTONS UNFORMED S 0.06




